

SLP(C)No. 5233 OF 2003

ITEM No.63

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5233/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in CRP 1237/98
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. USHODAYA PUBLICATIONS (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VALLURI VENKATESWARA RAO (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Manu Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

List after ensuing summer vacation.

.SP1

Parvathi

(Shelly Sen Gupta)
Court Master